

ST. GEORGE TRANSITION DISTRICT 14100 Airline Hwy, Baton Rouge, LA 70817 <u>TRANSITION DISTRICT MEMBERS</u> Norman Browning – appointed by statute Chris Rials – appointed by statute J. Andrew Murrell – Sen. Rick Edmonds appointee

Jim Talbot – Rep. Emily Chenevert appointee William Potter - Mayor-President Sharon Weston Broome appointee

Thursday, Jun	e 27, 2024 at 7:30 pm		AGENDA
Live-Stream	Facebook Live	Public Comment: Drew.Murrell@	stgeorgela.net

- I. Call to Order Chairman J. Andrew Murrell
- II. Roll Call and General Announcements –J. Andrew Murrell
- III. Pledge of Allegiance Chairman J. Andrew Murrell

IV. Public Comment

- a. Allowed following each Old Business and New Business agenda item
- b. Duration to be set by Transition District Chairman J. Andrew Murrell

V. Approval of Meeting Agenda

a. Meeting Minutes to be approved and signed

VI. Honorees and Education

VII. Introductions

None.

VIII. New Business

2024-002 Approve the resolution for the collection of tax revenue attributable to the St. George Transition District pursuant to LA. R.S. 33:3076, et seq.

2024-004 That the St. George Transition District adopt bylaws and prescribe rules for the regulation of its affairs and the conduct of its business.

2024-006 Approve the resolution for the St. George Transition District to apply for a bridge loan in the amount of \$1 million dollars to fund St. George Transition District operations in the interim until such time as revenue becomes available.

2024-007 Discussion and action regarding a date for the next meeting and establishing a regular meeting schedule.

IX. Reports

a. None

X. Staff Reports

- a. None
- XI. Adjournment